

No.7012/ 19.02.2025

## MARKET RELEASE

CONPET SA informs the investors that, in the Official Gazette of Romania, part 1, no. 146/19.02.2025, was published the Order of the National Regulatory Authority for Mining, Petroleum and Geological Storage of Carbon Dioxide (Ro. A.N.R.M.P.S.G) no. 99/14.02.2025, on the approval of the tariffs for the transport of crude oil, rich gas, condensate and ethane via the National Transport System.

N.R.A.M.P.G.S.C.D. Order no. 99/14.02.2025 on the approval of the tariffs for the transport of crude oil, rich gas, condensate and ethane via the National Transport System comes into force on February 19<sup>th</sup>, 2025. The tariffs approved by N.R.A.M.P.G.S.C.D. Order no. 99/14.02.2025 are the following:

- Tariff for the transport of crude oil, rich gas, condensate and ethane on the domestic subsystem – 146.00 RON/ton;
- Tariffs for crude oil transport services on the import subsystem:

Tranches	Arpechim Refinery	Ploiesti Basin (Petrobrazi and Petrotel Lukoil refineries)	Petromidia Refinery
Thousand tons/month	RON/ton	RON/ton	RON/ton
no more than 80	63.07	45.35	123.20
between 80-120	62.87	45.20	122.79
between 120-160	62.66	45.05	122.39
over 160	62.45	44.90	121.99

The tariffs are applied on intervals of transported quantities, being practiced the bracketting tariff model as presented in the grid.

The calculated tariffs do not include technological consumption and VAT.

Up to the date of entry into force of Order 99/14.02.2025, the company applied the following tariffs approved by Order 340/15.12.2023:

- Tariff for the transport of crude oil, rich gas, condensate and ethane on the domestic subsystem – 128.00 RON/ton;
- Tariffs for crude oil transport services on the import subsystem:

Tranches	Arpechim Refinery	Ploiesti Basin (Petrobrazi and Petrotel Lukoil refineries)	Petromidia Refinery
Thousand tons/month	RON/ton	RON/ton	RON/ton
no more than 80	55.00	39.85	26.50
80 -120	54.79	39.70	26.40



e-mail: [conpet@conpet.ro](mailto:conpet@conpet.ro)  
[www.conpet.ro](http://www.conpet.ro)

120 -160	54.59	39.55	26.30
over 160	54.38	39.40	26.20

Director General  
Eng. Dorin Tudora  
S.s Illegible

Economic Director Econ.  
Sanda Toader  
S.s Illegible